

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI
MOTOR ACCIDENTS CLAIMS MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL No.783 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	20.8.2025	<u>NJS, J & GTK, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2025</u> Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants, there shall be interim stay of the Order and Decree, dated 07.4.2025, passed in M.V.O.P. No.193 of 2019 on the file of the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-I Additional District Judge, Vizianagaram, subject to the condition of the petitioner/appellant depositing 50% of the decretal amount along with proportionate costs and interest to the credit of the M.V.O.P., within a period of eight (8) weeks from today. <u>M.A.C.M.A. No.783 of 2025</u> Issue notice to the respondents. The learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment. List the matter on 15.10.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>GTK, J</u> <i>vasu</i>	