

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

M.A.C.M.A. No:783 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	15.10.2025	<u>NJS,J & GTK,J</u> Considering the request made by the learned counsel for the appellants, permission to take out fresh personal notice on the respondents is accorded. Proof of service shall be filed in the Registry, by the date of next adjournment. List the matter on 12.11.2025. NJS,J GTK,J Ksj	