

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A.No.783 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	12.11.2025	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.783 of 2025</u> Notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2 served. Mr. P. Gopala Krishna, learned counsel, has filed vakalath for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Call for trial Court record and list the matter on 07.01.2026. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in the appeal/claimants filed this application seeking permission to withdraw the amount deposited by the appellants in pursuance of the interim order dated 20.08.2025 passed in I.A.No.1 of 2025 in the instant appeal. Heard learned counsel for the applicants and learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2/appellants. This application is allowed, permitting the applicants/ respondent Nos.1 and 2 in the appeal to withdraw the amount deposited by the appellants in pursuance of the aforesaid interim order dated 20.08.2025 in proportionate shares as per the Award on furnishing personal security or third party security before the Tribunal. _____ CMR, J _____ GTK, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE