

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A.No.783 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	07.01.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> Mr. Y. Chakradhara Raja, Advocate, submits that Mr. K. Srinivasa Prasad, Advocate, has been newly appointed as Standing Counsel for APSRTC in the place of Mr. Vinod Kumar Tarlada, who is presently on record, and requests time to file vakalath. Therefore, at his request, for filing vakalath, list the matter on 11.02.2026. _____ CMR, J _____ GTK, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE