

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-26
[3579]



**MOTOR ACCIDENT CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS
APPEAL NO: 783 of 2025**

A.P.S.R.T.C. and another

...Appellants

Vs.

Boddapati Viswanadham and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : NONE

Advocate for Respondents : Mr P Gopala Krishna for R.1 & R.2

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 22nd June, 2026

P C :

There is again no representation on behalf of appellants.

List in the column 'for dismissal', on 06.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

Vjl